

Freedom of Information Request 19 263

Our Reference: FOI 19 263 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 3rd January 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would like to request a breakdown of the following in relation to hospital food provided in your trust.

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (2000) please may you supply me with information relating to the following three questions:

1. What is the average cost per day in pound sterling allocated to feed an inpatient with non-exceptional dietary requirements staying in each of your hospitals foA the last 5 years. For 'year' please use calendar year up to 2019. For 'hospitals' please include sites where patients stay overnight on a ward and please ignore any sites that are self catering.
2. Please list the hospital and care sites in your trust and state whether the catering service is outsourced and if outsourced please give the name of the company or companies this is currently outsourced to and the date of the outsourcing to this company,
3. How many cases of listeriosis have been traced back to sandwiches that were given to inpatients in your trust in the last three years?

Please may the information be presented as follows:

1.

HOSPITAL NAME

Ave. cost per day to feed an inpatient

2019

2018



2017
2016
2015

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') can confirm that the total cost of producing a meal per patient per day across its various sites is as follows:

2015/16 £ 4.82

2016/17 £4.69

2017/18 £4.50

2018/19 £4.53

This information is recorded in financial years.

2.

Outsourced: YES/NO

Name of company:

Year of outsourcing:

Meals are prepared by the Trust's in-house catering team save for one of its sites where the catering is provided by the acute Trust, Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust. You may wish to redirect this aspect of your request to them.

3.

CASES OF LISTERIOSIS per hospital

2019

2018

2017

The Trust has no reported cases of listeria.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

